

Monday August 12, 2019

Ref. No. CIFL/BSE-20/2019-20

To, The Manager-Listing BSE Limited, 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

> Ref: <u>Scrip Code – BSE -530879</u> Sub: <u>Advertisement of Notice of Board Meeting</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

In continuation to the letter *vide* no. CIFL/BSE-20/2019-20 dated August 8, 2019 submitted by Capital India Finance Limited (formerly known as Bhilwara Tex-Fin Limited) ("Company"), we wish to submit the copies of advertisement published in Jansatta (Hindi) on August 9, 2019 and Financial Express (English) on August 10, 2019 (newspapers) in compliance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

For Capital India Finance Limited

(formerly known as Bhilwara Tex-Fin Limited)

Company Secretary Compliance Officer

Rachit Malhotra

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A39894

Place: New Delhi

Encl: As above

Corporate office: A-1402, One Bkc, 14th Floor, G - Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400051

P: +91 22 4503 6000

E:info@capitalindia.com

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, DLF Centre, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001

P: +91 11 4954 6000 W: www.capitalindia.com

CIN No: L74899DL1994PLC128577 (Capital India Finance Ltd - Formerly known as Bhilwara Tex-Fin Ltd)

CAPITALINDIA

कैपिटल इंडिया फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

(पर्व में भीलवाडा टेक्स-फिन लिमिटेड के रूप में प्रख्यात) पंजीकृत कार्यालयः द्वितीय तल, डी एल एफ सेंटर, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 फोन नं, 011-49546000 कॉपोरेट कार्यालय: ए-1402 वन बी के सी, 14वॉ तल, जी-ब्लॉक, बांद्रा

कुरला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (ईस्ट) मुंबई-400051, फोन नं, 022-45036000 वेबसाइट: www.capitalindia.com, इंमल आइंडी: secretarial@capitalindia.com कॉपोरेट पहचान संख्या (सी आई एन): L74899DL1994PLC128577

बोर्ड बैठक की सूचना सेवी सुचीबद्ध अधिनियम, 2015 (सुचीबद्ध प्रतिज्ञापत्र एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यक्ताएं) व अन्य लाग्

प्रावधानों के अनुसार एतरद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि कैपिटल इंडिया फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (पूर्व में भीलवाडा टेक्स-फिन लिमिटेड के रूप में प्रख्यात) के बोर्ड डायरेक्टरों की बैठक बुधवार, अगस्त 14, 2019 को कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय पर निम्नलिखित पर विचार तथा स्वीकृति के लिए आयोजित की जाएगी:

(क) 30 जन, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के अनअंकेक्षित तथा स्वाश्रयों वित्तीय परिणाम और (ख) 30 जन, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के अनअंकेक्षित तथा समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम

इस संबंध में और जानकारी कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.capitalindia.com और बाम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज

की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। कते कैपटिल इंडिया फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

रचित मलहोत्रा स्थान: नई दिल्ली

(पूर्व में भीलवाड़ा टेक्स-फिन लिमिटेड के रूप में प्रख्यात)

कंपनी सचिव व अनुपालन अधिकारी विनांक: अगस्त 08, 2019

Fri, 09 August 2019 epaper.jansatta.com/c/424101



सदस्यता सं A39894

CAPITALINDIA

CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED

(formerly known as Bhilwara Tex-Fin Limited)

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, DLF Centre, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001, Ph.No. 011-49546000. Corporate office: A-1402, One BKC, 14th Floor, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051, Ph. No. 022-45036000

Website: www.capitalindia.com, Email ID:secretarial@capitalindia.com Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899DL1994PLC128577

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Capital India Finance Limited (formerly known as Bhilwara Tex-Fin Limited) ("Company") is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, August 14, 2019 at the Registered Office of the Company,

inter alia, to consider and approve:

the un-audited standalone financial results of the Company, for the guarter ended on June 30, 2019; and the un-audited consolidated financial results of the Company, for the guarter

ended on June 30, 2019. Information in this regard is also available on the Company's website www.capitalindia.com and may also be accessed from BSE Limited's website

> For Capital India Finance Limited (formerly known as Bhilwara Tex-Fin Limited)

Rachit Malhotra

Place: New Delhi Date: August 8 2019

www.bseindia.com.

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

FINANCIAL EXPRESS Sat, 10 August 2019

READTOLEAD epaper.financialexp